
1.The hair dryer has four temperatures mode - natural 
wind, low heat, medium heat, and high heat modes, 
and has three wind speed ( Low/Medium/High) also,  
all containing negative ions to reduce static electricity.
2.Negative ion hair care technology reduces static 
electricity, shrinkage of hair scales, and hair frizz 
for healthier and shinier hair.
3.With a 110,000 rpm high-speed brushless motor, 
the hair dryer can dry hair quickly.
4.The hair dryer's built-in intelligent temperature 
control system accurately controls airflow temperature 
to prevent thermal damage to hair.
5.The hair dryer also has a self-cleaning function.

1.吹風機有自然風、低溫、中溫、高溫四種溫度模
式，還有低/中/高三種風速，均含有負離子以減少
靜電。
2.負離子護髮技術可減少靜電、減少毛鱗片收縮和
頭髮毛躁，使頭髮更健康、更亮澤。
3.吹風機配備110,000轉高速馬達，可快速吹乾頭髮。
4.吹風機內置智能溫控系統，精確控制氣流溫度，
防止對頭髮造成損傷。
5.吹風機還具有自清潔功能。

ULTRA HAIR
Ultra Speed Ion Hair Dryer
負離子高速吹風機
負離子高速吹風機
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Input                          :  AC 220V - 240V /50Hz- 60Hz

Power      : 1600W

Power Cord Length  : 1.8m 

Material     :  PC+ABS

Size     :  270 x 94.5 x 74.5 mm

Weight       :  500g ± 40g

CONTAINS:

1. Ultra Hair-Ultra Speed Ion Hair Dryer
2. Smooth nozzle
3. Instruction manual and warranty card

輸入     : AC 220V - 240V /50Hz- 60Hz

功率    : 1600W

線長    : 1.8米

材質    : PC+ABS

尺寸    : 270 x 94.5 x 74.5 mm

重量    : 500g ± 40g

包裝內容:

1. 負離子高速吹風機
2. 順滑風嘴
3. 說明書及保用證

輸入     : AC 220V - 240V /50Hz- 60Hz

功率    : 1600W

線長    : 1.8米

材質    : PC+ABS

尺寸    : 270 x 94.5 x 74.5 mm

重量    : 500g ± 40g

包裝內容:

1. 負離子高速吹風機
2. 順滑風嘴
3. 說明書及保用證

MODEL: HL10 型號: HL10 型號: HL10

MAINTENANCE
維護/注意事項

WARNING
1. Do not dismantle or modify the product;
2. Do not store the product in wet conditions;
3. Do not keep or use the product near heat sources;
4. Do not let water or any other liquid flows into the 
inside part of the product's interface. This would 
cause damages to the product;

5. Avoid direct sunlight. Keep away from heat source;
6. Avoid high processor load in long running loops or 
while charging;

7. Ensure good ventilation while using;
8. In case of overheating, stop using the product.

DISPOSAL OF ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS
1. Do not place the product as household waste;
2. Please dispose of discarded electronic products 
properly according to local regulations.

3. MOMAX encourages you to participate in electronics 
recycling program.

WARRANTY CONDITIONS
1. For any defect, in the judgment of our technician, 
caused under normal use, we are responsible for 
repairing free of charges 12 months commencing 
from the date of purchase at the discretion of our 
company;

2. A valid warranty card and original purchase invoice 
must be presented upon request of warranty service; 

3. This warranty card shall not apply to the product if:
(a) it has explicitly modified or repaired in any way by 
persons other than technicians of this company, or;

(b) it has been damaged through misuse, malicious 
acts, negligence, inflow of any liquid, or;

(c) losses or damages are caused by force majeure 
or natural disasters.

4. No alteration to this warranty card will be allowed;
5. The warranty terms and conditions are subject to 
change without prior notice;

6. Please retain your proof of purchase for warranty 
service;

7. Please consult the dealer about the product 
compatibility with your cell phone/ PDA before 
purchase. Product specifications are subject 
to change without prior notice;

8. Please visit www.momax.net for latest product 
information.

警告
1. 請勿自行拆開或改裝本產品；
2. 請勿將本產品存放在潮濕環境中；
3. 請勿將產品靠近熱源或熱源附近充電；
4. 請勿將水或其它液體流入本產品介面內部，導致本
產品損壞；

5. 避免陽光直接照射；

6. 使用或充電期間避免長時間運行高耗能的程式；
7. 請於通風良好的地方使用；
8. 如出現過熱，請停止使用。

如何處理廢棄電子產品
1. 請勿將電子產品當成家庭廢棄物丟棄；
2. 請依當地的法例規定處理廢棄的電子產品；
3. MOMAX鼓勵您積極參與電子產品回收計劃。

保養條款
1. 由購買日期起12個月內，如產品有損壞或故障，經
本公司技術人員證實為在正常使用之情況下發生，
本公司將提供免費維修服務；

2. 維修時必須出示本保用證及購買商號之發票正本，
如果用戶不能提供，本公司有權不提供維修服務。
用戶可能需要支付相關維修費用；

3. 保用期內，出現以下條款產品保用證自動失效；
(a) 非本公司人員恣意拆解或 維修產品之任何部分；
(b) 錯誤的操作如：非法接駁電源，以及水、污穢物滲
入產品內導致產品損壞；

(c) 不可抗拒意外事件或天然災害導致產品損壞；
4. 此保用證如經塗改，保用證自動失效；
5. 本公司有權增刪任何維修及保用條款而不作通知；
6. 如因錯誤使用本公司產品而導致手提電話或其他電
子產品有任何損壞，本公司不會承擔任何責任；

7. 有關 MOMAX 原裝產品和您的手機或電子產品的相
容性，請在購買時向經銷商確認。此產品規格隨時
可能變更，恕不另行通告；

8. 請瀏覽 www.momax.net 瞭解最新產品資訊。
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O： 表示該有害有毒物質在該部件所有均
質材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572 標
準規定的限量要求以下

註： 本產品標有”X”的原因是：現階段沒有可供選擇的替代技術或部件

X： 表示該有害有毒物質至少在該部件
的某一均質材料中的含量超過GB/T 
26572 標準規定的限量要求

有毒有害物質或元素附表

有毒有害物質或元素
部件名稱

主機
配件

 鉛 汞 鎘 六價鉻 多溴聯苯 多溴二苯醚 
 (Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr6+) (PBB) (PBDE) 

 X O O O O O 
 X O O O O O 

Power Cord
電源線 / 電源線

Speed Button
風速按鈕 / 風速按鈕 Power Switch

電源開關 / 電源開關

Handle
手柄 / 手柄

Cleaning tool
清潔工具 /清潔工具 Use a brush to clean out the air inlet attachment

用刷子清理進氣口 / 用刷子清理進氣口

Smooth N,ozzle
順滑風嘴 / 順滑風嘴

Temperature Button
溫度按鈕 / 溫度按鈕

Display
顯示屏 / 顯示屏

Air Outlet
出風口 / 出風口

1.吹風機有自然風、低溫、中溫、高溫四種溫度模式，
還有低/中/高三種風速，均含有負離子以減少靜電。
2.負離子護髮技術可減少靜電、減少毛鱗片收縮和頭
髮毛躁，使頭髮更健康、更亮澤。
3.吹風機配備110,000轉高速馬達，可快速吹乾頭髮。
4.吹風機內置智能溫控系統，精確控制氣流溫度，防
止對頭髮造成損傷。
5.吹風機還具有自清潔功能。

1. Connect the power plug to the power outlet, Short press 
the power switch button once to power on the hair dryer.
1.將電源插頭插入電源插座，短按一次電源開關按
鈕即可打開吹風機電源。
1.將電源插頭插入電源插座，短按一次電源開關按
鈕即可打開吹風機電源。

2. When you turn on the power for the first time, the hair 
dryer defaults to the natural wind mode. By pressing 
the wind speed button shortly, you can switch to three 
speed modes: low, medium and high wind speeds. 
Additionally, by pressing the temperature button 
shortly, you can switch between four modes: natural 
wind, 50°low heat wind, 70 °medium heat wind, 
and 90 °high heat wind.

2.第一次打開電源時，吹風機默認為自然風模式。
短按風速按鈕，可以切換低、中、高三種風速模
式。另外，短按溫度按鈕，可以在自然風、50°
低溫、70°中溫、90°高溫四種模式之間切換。
2.第一次打開電源時，吹風機默認為自然風模式。
短按風速按鈕，可以切換低、中、高三種風速模
式。另外，短按溫度按鈕，可以在自然風、50°
低溫、70°中溫、90°高溫四種模式之間切換。

3. When installing the nozzle, align its magnetic end with 
the metal ring of the air outlet, and the nozzle can be 
rotated freely, which is convenient for users to use. 
When disassembling the nozzle, just hold the nozzle 
and pull it out from the air outlet.

   WARNING:  Please install the nozzle in the state of 
power off. Do not adjust, install or disassemble the 
nozzle during use to avoid burns.

3.安裝風嘴時，將其磁性端與出風口的金屬圈對齊，
風嘴亦能夠隨意旋轉，方便用戶使用。拆卸風嘴時，
只需握住風嘴並往外拉開，即可輕鬆將風嘴從出風
口拆下。
   警告：請在斷電狀態下安裝風嘴。使用過程中請勿調
整、安裝或拆卸風嘴，以免燙傷。

3.安裝風嘴時，將其磁性端與出風口的金屬圈對齊，風
嘴亦能夠隨意旋轉，方便用戶使用。拆卸風嘴時，只
需握住風嘴並往外拉開，即可輕鬆將風嘴從出風口拆
下。
  警告：請在斷電狀態下安裝風嘴。使用過程中請勿
調整、安裝或拆卸風嘴，以免燙傷。

4. To ensure your safety, please keep hair at a distance of 
over 10cm from the air inlet during use to avoid it being 
caught in the hair dryer. Additionally, please make sure 
to maintain at least a 3cm distance between your hair 
and the air outlet to avoid any hair burns.
4.為了確保您的安全，使用時頭髮請與入風口保持
10厘米以上的距離，以免被吹風機夾住。另外，
請確保頭髮與出風口之間保持至少 3 厘米的距離，
以免燙傷頭髮。
4.為了確保您的安全，使用時頭髮請與入風口保持
10厘米以上的距離，以免被吹風機夾住。另外，
請確保頭髮與出風口之間保持至少 3 厘米的距離，
以免燙傷頭髮。

5. After use, press the power switch button to turn off.
5. 使用完畢後，按電源開關按鈕關閉。
5. 使用完畢後，按電源開關按鈕關閉。

Self-cleaning mode
Connect the power plug to the power outlet, turn off the 
power, long press the wind speed button for 5 seconds 
to start a quick self-cleaning for 5 seconds, the LED 
display will shows "CL".

自清潔模式
將電源插頭插入電源插座，關閉電源，長按風速按鈕5
秒啟動快速自清潔5秒，LED顯示屏將顯示“CL”。

自清潔模式
將電源插頭插入電源插座，關閉電源，長按風速按鈕5
秒啟動快速自清潔5秒，LED顯示屏將顯示“CL”

Manual cleaning 
● Before cleaning, ensure that the power switch is turned 
off and the device is unplugged.

● It is recommended to use a towel and a small brush for 
regular cleaning of the air inlet and outlet attachment.

● Avoid using sharp objects or pressing/rubbing the air 
inlet and outlet with your nails, to prevent any damage  
to the product.

● Refrain from using alcohol, nail shampoo, or detergent 
to clean the product, as it may result in malfunction, 
breakage, or fading.

手動清潔
● 清潔前，請確保電源開關已關閉且設備插頭已拔下。
● 建議使用毛巾和小刷子定期清潔進風口和出風口附件。
●避免使用尖銳物體或用指甲按壓/摩擦進風口和出風
口，以免損壞產品。

● 請勿使用酒精、指甲油或清潔劑清潔產品，否則可能
會導致故障、破損或褪色。

手動清潔
● 清潔前，請確保電源開關已關閉且設備插頭已拔下。
● 建議使用毛巾和小刷子定期清潔進風口和出風口附件。
●避免使用尖銳物體或用指甲按壓/摩擦進風口和出風
口，以免損壞產品。

● 請勿使用酒精、指甲油或清潔劑清潔產品，否則可能
會導致故障、破損或褪色。

PRECAUTIONS
注意事項/注意事項

● Do not block the air inlet or outlet, as it may lead to 
dangerous situations.

● Use the hair dryer according to the rated power 
information displayed on the unit.

● Avoid using universal plugs or voltage converters 
to prevent any potential danger.

● During use, the air outlet and nozzle may become 
hot. Avoid touching them with your hands to prevent 
burns.

● In case the hair dryer is used in the bathroom, always 
remember to unplug it after use, to ensure safety.

● Keep the hair dryer away from children and infants 
to avoid electric shock and injury.

● Children who are 8 years of age and above, as 
well as groups with reduced physical or mental 
abilities or lack of experience and knowledge, 
should be appropriately supervised or instructed 
in the safe use of the appliance.

● Avoid touching hot surfaces such as the air outlet 
during use or immediately after shutdown, to 
prevent burns.

● Do not use the hair dryer for purposes other than 
hair drying, such as drying pets, shoes, clothes, etc.

● Do not use the hair dryer if the power cord or plug 
is damaged, hot, loose, or tied, as this may lead to 
burns, electric shock, or fire due to short circuit.

● Never unplug the power plug with wet hands as it 
can result in electric shock and injury.

● Avoid damaging, modifying, bending, pulling, twisting, 
placing heavy objects on, or squeezing the power 
cord to prevent electric shock or fire due to short 
circuit.

● 請勿堵塞進風口或出風口，否則可能會導致危險。
● 根據本機上顯示的額定功率信息使用吹風機。
● 避免使用通用插頭或電壓轉換器，以防止任何潛在危險。
● 使用過程中，出風口和噴嘴可能會變熱。避免用手
觸摸它們，以免燙傷。

● 如果在浴室使用吹風機，使用後必須拔掉電源插頭，
以確保安全。

● 請將吹風機遠離兒童和嬰兒，以免觸電和受傷。
● 應適當監督或指導 8 歲及以上的兒童、以及身體或
智力有缺陷、或缺乏經驗和知識的群體安全地使用
該設備。

● 使用過程中或關機後避免接觸出風口等高溫表面，
以免燙傷。

● 請勿將吹風機用於吹風以外的用途，例如吹乾寵
物、鞋子、衣服等。

● 如果電源線或插頭損壞、發熱、鬆動或打結，請勿
使用吹風機，否則可能會因短路而導致燒傷、觸電
或火災。

● 切勿用濕手拔出電源插頭，否則可能導致觸電和受傷。
● 避免損壞、改裝、彎曲、拉扯、扭轉、放置重物或

  擠壓電源線，以免因短路而發生觸電或火災。

● 請勿堵塞進風口或出風口，否則可能會導致危險。
● 根據本機上顯示的額定功率信息使用吹風機。
● 避免使用通用插頭或電壓轉換器，以防止任何潛在
危險。

● 使用過程中，出風口和噴嘴可能會變熱。避免用手
觸摸它們，以免燙傷。

● 如果在浴室使用吹風機，使用後必須拔掉電源插頭，
以確保安全。

● 請將吹風機遠離兒童和嬰兒，以免觸電和受傷。
● 應適當監督或指導 8 歲及以上的兒童、以及身體或
智力有缺陷、或缺乏經驗和知識的群體安全地使用
該設備。

● 使用過程中或關機後避免接觸出風口等高溫表面，
以免燙傷。

● 請勿將吹風機用於吹風以外的用途，例如吹乾寵
物、鞋子、衣服等。

● 如果電源線或插頭損壞、發熱、鬆動或打結，請勿
使用吹風機，否則可能會因短路而導致燒傷、觸電
或火災。

● 切勿用濕手拔出電源插頭，否則可能導致觸電和受傷。
● 避免損壞、改裝、彎曲、拉扯、扭轉、放置重物或
擠壓電源線，以免因短路而發生觸電或火災。

The natural wind
自然風 / 自然風

Low hot wind
低溫 / 低溫

Medium hot wind
中溫 / 中溫

High hot wind
高溫 / 中溫

Low wind speed
低風速 / 低风速

Medium wind speed
中風速 / 中风速

High wind speed
高風速 / 高风速

Temperature button
溫度按鈕 / 溫度按鈕

Power ON / OFF
電源開關
電源開關

Speed button / Self-cleaning
風速按鈕 / 自清潔模式
風速按鈕 / 自清潔模式

單頁尺寸:      50mm (w) x 80mm(h)HL10_Manual_NewSize_aw        正面

HL10_Manual_NewSize_aw          背面
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